Gateway Trail III Project – Ply-Mar Construction Company, Inc. – Payment Request No. 1 
The Township Engineer reviewed the Application and Certification for Payment No. 1 and recommended 
the Board approve the payment of the requested items in the amount of One Hundred Twenty Seven 
Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Seven Dollars and Sixty Cents ($127,947.60) conditional upon submission 
of certified payroll reports. 

Res. 2024-114 – Upon a motion by Mr. Morrissey, seconded by Ms. Cheever, it was unanimously 
agreed to approve the payment of the requested items in the amount of One Hundred Twenty Seven 
Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Seven Dollars and Sixty Cents ($127,947.60), conditional upon 
submission of certified payroll reports. 

Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection Waiver 16 – New Hope Limestone Co Inc. (TMP # 
41-028-010, 6970 Phillips Mill Road) 
This topic was eliminated from the agenda.  

X.